
Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thun., Nov. 20 to
Wed., Nov. 26,1986

Report Supplied by VDA
Head Count: 8,496
Trend: Mostlysteady.

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
53.75-68.00; 500-700 lbs. 51.0045.50;
700-1000 lbs. 50.50-59.50. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 57.0045.00; 500-700 lbs.
56.5041.00; 700-1000 lbs. 51.00-59.75.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 52.0044.00; 500
700 lbs. 49.5058.00; 700-1000 lbs.
50.5045.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300400
lbs. 45.0045.00; 500-700 lbs. 44.00
53.00; 700-900 lbs. 45.2542.00. Large
1 300400 lbs. 50.7544.50; 500-700
lbs. 51.0044.75; 700-900 lbs. 51.75
52.00. Small 1 300400 lbs. 42.00
51.00; 500-700 lbs. 41.0048.00.

South & SouthwestVa.
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

65.00- 500-700 lbs. 54.00-63.50;
700-900 lbs. 50.50-58.50. Large 1300-
500 lbs. 65.00-77.50; 500-700 lbs.
55.0064.00; 700-900 lbs. 52.00-58.75.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 52.0063.50; 500-
700 lbs. 51.00-57.50; 700-900 lbs.
50.00-

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 50.0060.00; 500-700 lbs. 45.00-
55.50; 700-900 lbs. 44.0062.75. Large
1 300-500 lbs. 52.2563.00; 500-700
lbs. 50.0065.00; 700-900 lbs. 48.00-
53.50. Small 1 300600 lbs. 45.00-
57.00; 500-700 lbs. 45.00-52.75.

Leesport Livestock
Leesport, PA

Wednesday, Nov. 26,1986
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE: 173. SI. cows steady to
2.00 higher; few Choice 1150-1370
lb. si. steers 62.7564.00; few Good
54.5060.00; Standard one 48.75;
Good & Choice holsteins 1200-1550
lb. 48.00-56.00; few Standard 43.00-

46.25; tew Utility and low Standard
37.0040.00; One Choice si. heifer
54.25; few Good 46.25-49.25;
Breaking-Utility & Commercial si.
cows 36.5039.00, few to 40.00;
Cutter & Boning Utility 33.60-37.00;
Canner & Low Cutter 31.75-34.00;
shells down to 26.25; Good& Choice
bullocks 48.0052.25; few Standard
46.5047.50; one YG No. 1,1315 lb.
si. bull 44.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers few
Med. Frame No. 1,350725lb. 54.50
60.50; few Large Fraflie No. 2,450
950 lb. 39.2545.00; bulls few Large
& Med. Frame No. 1, 500750 lb.
41.5042.50;

CALVES: 126. Vealers 2.006.00
lower; few Good & Choice 50.00
66.00; few Standard and Good HO
120 lb. 47.0049.00; 90110 lb. 44.00
46.00; 7090 lb. 35.0044.00; Utility
few 65-85 lb. 25.0035.00; 90115 lb.
is mu? nn

FARM CALVES: Hoi. bulls 95
130 lb. 46.0092.00; mostly 80.00
87.00.

HOGS; 234. Barrows & gilts
steady to strong; few lots US No. 1-
2, 215-240 lb. barrows & gilts 53.75-
54.75; No. 1-3, 205-255 lb. 52.00-
53.60; few No. 2-3, 240-250 lb. 50.00-
51.85; few No. 1-3,145-190 lb. 49.00-
52.75; sows .50-1.50 lower; US No.
1-3, 300600 lb. 42.0046.50, few to
47.50; 500600 lb. 45.0047.25; few
Med. 285415 lb. 37.5042.50; few
boars 38.00-38.50; one lightweight
at 45.25.

FEEDER PIGS: 132. Few US
No. 1-3, 15-20 lb. 16.00-23.00 per
head; No. 16, 25-35 lb. 120-140.00;
4060 lb. 96.00-102.00; 105-150 lb.
66.0068.00all per hundredweight.

SHEEP: 23. High Choice &

Prime 90-125 lb. si. lambs 57.00-
59.00; few 140-145 lb. 53.0065.00;
few Utility 3045 lb. 43.0063.00; few
si. ewes 18.00-31.00.

Belleville
Livestock
Belleville, Pa.

Wednesday, Nov. 26,1986
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE; 145. SI. cows 1.002.50
higher; 2 Standard si. heifers 42.25
and 44.00; Breaking Utility &

Commercial si. cows 35.7540.50; 2
head 42.10; Cutter & Boning Utility
34.00-36.75; Canner & Low Cutter
30.75-34.00; few YG No. 1, 7801425
lb. si. bulls 36.60-44.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few Med.
No. 1,3507001b. 47.0049.75; heifers
few Med. No. 1, 325-600 lb. 31.50
39.50.

CALVES: 107. Standard & Good
75105 lb. vealers 45.0051.00; few
Utility 6080 lb. 25.0035.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90130 lb. 52-76.

HOGS: 88. Barrows & gilts
steady; No. 2-3,220260 lb. barrows
& gilts 54.5056.25; No. 1-3, 300725
lb. sows 40.5046.50; few boars
38.0041.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 260. No. 1-3, 20-
35 lb. 29.50-36.50 per head; 35-50 lb.
33.00-48.00 per head.

SHEEP: 4. Few Good 90-100 lb.
wooled si. lambs 55.00-59.00.

GOATS: 6. Few Large 30.00-46.00
per head.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, Nov. 26

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-

Medium to Good 42.00-45.75.
Heifers- Choice 53.00-58.00; Good
47.00- Cows- $1 lower. High
Yield 36.50-37.00; Average 32.00-
36.00. Fat Bulls- $1 higher. Good
45.00- Medium 41.0044.00.
Veal Calves- Mostly Steady. Good
& Choice 63.00-75.00. Farm Bulls
70.00- Lambs-1 lot at56.00.

STOCKER: STEERS- Choice
55.00- Good 51.00-54.00;
Medium 45.00-50.00. Heifers- (All
Weights) Choice 45.00-50.50; Good
40.0044.00; Medium 36.00-39.00.
Springing Heifers Large 550.00-
760.00; Small 350.00-500.00. Pigs,
Hd. Steady. 20-30 lbs. 20.00-29.00;
30-70 lbs. 30.00-46.00. Stock Boars-
-200-765 lbs. 41.0045.00. Slaughter
Hogs- 215-235 lbs. 52.00-52.50; 300-
425 lbs. 47.00-52.50. Sows- 400600
lbs. 44.5048.00. Bulls- Choice 50.00-
52.00; Good 46.0049.00; Medium
42.0045.00

Good’s Hay

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, Nov. 26,1986
Report suppliedby USDA

Leola, Pa.
Wednesday, Nov. 26,1986

Report Suppliedby Auction
Alfalfa, 100.00-155.00; Timothy,

110.00- Mixed Hay, 90.00-
124.00; Straw, 67.00-146.00; Clover,
1 load at 100.00; Soybean Stalks, 1
load, 63.00; Corn Fodder, 59.00;
Old Corn, 1 load, 69.00; New Com,
50.00-

Compared to Tuesday’s close:
Pre-holiday trading slow. Early
ending moderate. Prime and
choice special fed veal steady to
firm. Good and choice boning veal
3.00 lower. Inshipped 6.00 lower;
choice and prime lamb 5.00 higher
than last week. Beef trimmings
generally steady compared to last.
week. Boneless beef 5.50 higher
than last week.

GOATS: 9.21.0041.00 per head.
Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging ®

• Speculating
• ManagedAccount
• Commodity Options

Call Forney Longenecker,
Commodities InvestmentExecutive,
At (717) 295-8914 BROTHERS

SHEARSON
LEHMAN BROTHERS WSSM
29E. King St. Mggg
Lancaster, PA 17603

Livestock market and auction news
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Choice & Prime
(Special Fed)

100Head
220-280 lbs. LTD 157.00-160.00,

steady tofirm.
Good and Choice

Boning Type-HideOn
Northeastern Suppliers

500Head
65-75 lbs. 80.00, 3.00 lower; 55-64

lbs. 78.00; 4554 lbs. 76.00; 35-14 lbs.
74.00; 34 lbs. dwn. 72.00.

Inshipped
800 head

71-80 lbs. 79.00, 6.00 lower; 61-70
lbs. 77.00 ; 51-60 lbs. 75.00 ; 41-50 lbs.
73.00; 3040 lbs. 71.00.

Lamb Carcass
Choice and Prime

12% Lds
Comparedto last week.
55 lbs. dwn. 150.00, 5.00 higher;

5565 lbs. 140.00, 5.00 higher; 6575
lbs. 135.00,5.00higher.

Boneless Beef
2Loads

(U.S. & Canadian Origin)
Comparedto last week.
2 85% Chem Lean Fresh 95.50,

5.50 higher.
BeefTrimmings

2 Loads
Comparedto lastweek.
2 50% Chem Lean Fresh 65.50,

generally steady.
Compared to last week: Choice

and prime special fed veal 2.00 to
5.00 lower. Good and choice boning
veal 1.00 to 2.00 lower; inshipped
1.00to 5.00 lower. Choice and prime
lamb 5.00 higher. Boneless beef
5.50 higher, beef trimmings
generally steady.

“ATTENTION
Dairy Buyout Farmers

Get the mostfor your herd
Go direct - Farm to Packer
Any size herd - all weights and

grades of cows
Trucking provided
Paperwork handled quickly

and efficiently

TAYLOR
PACKING CO., INC

P.O. Box 188
Wyalusing, PA 18853

717-746-1309

Ammon FARMERS
The New Way To Market Your Livestock

HATFIELD 0 MOYER
PACKING CO. ££>" PACKING CO.
Will Receive Hogs Will Receive Cattle

At The
BLAIR-BEDFORD

BUYING STATION
RD 1 Martinsburg. Pa

- Hogs 8 AM to 11:30AM
Cattle & Calves 8 AM to 3 PM

THURSDAYS- Cattle & Calves
8 AM to 3 PM

MONDAY

• No commission or yardage fees
deducted from check

• Livestock weighed and paid for
immediately

• You may call our office sale day for
prices

DALE R. HOOVER - Owner
Business 814-793-3077
Residence 814-793-2657

Green Dragon fcmL
Livestock Sales
Location: Ephrata RD 4. 1 ■mile N. on North State St.,
Ephrata.

co*s COWS S*
SALE EVERY FRIDAY

Lots of good Northern Feeder
& Stockers. Slaughter Cows

- Bull Steer, Veal-lamb.
11:00A.M.-Beef Sale 200-300 each week.

1:00 P.M.-Dairy Sale.
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale.

For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals
on farm or at our barn or other market
information call; Office 717-733-2444,
Home 717-838-4318.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor
All out of state and new buyers must have
cash or certified check or current letter of
credit fromJiank.


